



FLOOR AMENDMENT NO. _____

BY: Stickland

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

1 Amend **CSSB 1** as follows:

2 (1) On page VI-14 in the appropriations to the Commission
3 on Environmental Quality decrease Strategy A.1.1: Air Quality
4 Assessment and Planning by \$14,336,053 in fiscal year 2014 and
5 \$14,336,053 in fiscal year 2015.

6 (2) On page VI-22 following the appropriations to the
7 Commission on Environmental Quality amend Rider 22 by striking
8 the amounts "~~[\$10,426,220]~~" and "~~[\$10,426,220]~~" designated for
9 the "Texas Natural Gas Vehicle Grant Program" in fiscal year
10 2014 and fiscal year 2015 and substituting the amounts "\$0" and
11 "\$0," striking the amounts "~~[\$2,606,555]~~" and "~~[\$2,606,555]~~"
12 designated for the "Clean Transportation Triangle Program" in
13 fiscal year 2014 and fiscal year 2015 and substituting the
14 amounts "\$0" and "\$0," and striking the amounts "~~[\$1,303,278]~~"
15 and "~~[\$1,303,278]~~" designated for the "Alternative Fueling
16 Facilities Program" program in fiscal year 2014 and fiscal year
17 2015 and substituting the amounts "\$0" and "\$0."

18 (3) On page III-27 in the appropriations to the Teacher
19 Retirement System increase Strategy A.2.1: Retiree Health -
20 Statutory Funds by \$14,336,053 in fiscal year 2014 and
21 \$14,336,053 in fiscal year 2015.